# State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2024 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a		Prin	t	StartOver	Save	
		RECEIPT				
		36 —		01/02/02/16	802	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 2024071103				
West Valley Water District	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	DAGENCY EMAIL			DATE 10212024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
San Bernardino						
West Valley Water District Well No. 57 F		EMAIL		PHONE NUM		
West Valley Water District	OTV	07.175		(909)875	-1322	
855 W Baseline Road	Rialto	STATE	-			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	Riallo	CA	_	92376		
Local Public Agency     School District	Other Special District		tate Aç	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25	\$		0.00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,916.75	- 1. S.			
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	irectly to CDFW	\$1,377.25	\$_		0.00	
<ul> <li>Exempt from fee</li> <li>Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)</li> </ul>	)					
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00	
County documentary handling fee	control board only/	\$000.00	\$		50.00	
Other			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD: #4305						
Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$ .		2,966.75	
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AND T	TLE			
X Mangen Alic	ia Meza, Deput	y Clerk				

1

COPY - CDFW/ASB

RECEIVED

OCT 21 2024

### WEST VALLEY WATER DISTRICT NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

CLERK OF THE BOARD San Bernard no County

To:	Office of Plannin State Clearingho 1400 Tenth Stree Sacramento, CA	use t	From:	West Valley V 855 W Baselir Rialto, CA 923	ne Road
and	San Bernardino ( Clerk of the Boa 385 N. Arrowhea San Bernardino, (	rd of Supervisors d Avenue, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	DATE FILED & Posted On: <u>//~2</u> Removed On: <u>//~2</u> Receipt No: <u>36~/</u>	1-24 26-24	500
Subject	: Filing of Notice of [	Determination in compliance w	ith Section 21108 or 2	1152 of the Publi	ic Resources Code.
Wes Project 1	st Valley Water Dis ritte	trict Well No. 57 Project		~	
	071103 paringhouse Number	Ms. Rosa M. Gutierrez Lead Agency Contact Person	(909) 875-1 Telephone Nur	Contraction in a local sector water and the sector in the sector is a local se	errez@wvwd.org Email Address

#### **Project Location**

The West Valley Water District (WVWD or District) service area is located in southern California within southwestern San Bernardino County with a small part in northern Riverside County. The project will occur within the northern portion of the District. The potential well site is at a site northwest of the intersection of Vesta Way and Knox Ave, just northeast of the intersection of Knox Avenue and Walsh Lane in the City of Fontana. The project is located within the USGS Topo 7.5-minute map for Devore, CA, and is located in Section 24, Township 1 North and Range 6 West, San Bernardino Meridian. The approximate GPS coordinates of the project site are 34.158017°, -117.458400°.

#### **Project Description**

The District seeks to install a new well, which would aid the District in meeting current and future demand, and provide backup for an existing well in the District's water supply. Well No. 57 is proposed to be located on an approximately 1.6-acre portion of three parcels within the City of Fontana (Assessor's Parcel Numbers [APNs] 110-752-174, 110-752-176, and 110-752-171) a site northwest of the intersection of Vesta Way and Knox Ave, just northeast of the intersection of Knox Avenue and Walsh Lane in the City of Fontana. The District owns APNs 110-752-174 and 110-752-176, and are requesting access from the City of Fontana for APN 110-752-171. Additionally, the District is requesting an easement from Metropolitan Water District (MWD) for access to the site, for power to the site, to enable flush to waste drainage pipeline installation, and discharge to the existing catch basin, and a well pipeline connection to the existing 24" waterline.

The site would include the following features: a 12" in diameter pipeline connecting to the District's distribution system in Knox Avenue; a 6" drain line the purpose for which is to connect to a pump for waste; a 6' x 9' chlorination building adjacent to the proposed well for sodium hypochlorite 12.5% storage; and, a 5" conduit, switch gear, and transformer to connect to the existing powerline pole.

This is to advise that the West Valley Water District has approved the above described project on

Lead Agency 
Responsible Agency

0/17/24 and has made the following determination regarding the above described project:

# RECEIVED

OCT 21 2024

CLERK OF THE BOARD San Bernardino County

### Notice of Determination, page 2 of 2

- 1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
   A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [ were  $\Box$  were not] made a condition of the approval of the project and a Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Plan was adopted.
- 4. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration/Initial Study and record of project approval is available to the general public at:

West Valley Water District, 855 W Baseline Rd, Rialto, CA 92376

Win

10/17/24 Date DIE OF ENCLUEERING Title

## RECEIVED

OCT 2 1 2024

### WEST VALLEY WATER DISTRICT MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION

Lead Agency: West Valley Water District 855 W Baseline Road Rialto, CA 92376 Contact: Phone: Email:

CLERK OF THE BOARD

San Bernardino County Rosa M. Gutierrez (909) 875-1322 rgutierrez@wvwd.org

Project Title: West Valley Water District Well No. 57 Project

### State Clearinghouse Number: 2024071103

- Project Location: The West Valley Water District (WVWD or District) service area is located in southern California within southwestern San Bernardino County with a small part in northern Riverside County. The project will occur within the northern portion of the District. The potential well site is at a site northwest of the intersection of Vesta Way and Knox Ave, just northeast of the intersection of Knox Avenue and Walsh Lane in the City of Fontana. The project is located within the USGS Topo 7.5-minute map for Devore, CA, and is located in Section 24, Township 1 North and Range 6 West, San Bernardino Meridian. The approximate GPS coordinates of the project site are 34.158017°, -117.458400°.
- Project Description: The District seeks to install a new well, which would aid the District in meeting current and future demand, and provide backup for an existing well in the District's water supply. Well No. 57 is proposed to be located on an approximately 1.6-acre portion of three parcels within the City of Fontana (Assessor's Parcel Numbers [APNs] 110-752-174, 110-752-176, and 110-752-171) a site northwest of the intersection of Vesta Way and Knox Ave, just northeast of the intersection of Knox Avenue and Walsh Lane in the City of Fontana. The District owns APNs 110-752-174 and 110-752-176, and are requesting access from the City of Fontana for APN 110-752-171. Additionally, the District is requesting an easement from Metropolitan Water District (MWD) for access to the site, for power to the site, to enable flush to waste drainage pipeline installation, and discharge to the existing catch basin, and a well pipeline connection to the existing 24" waterline.

The site would include the following features: a 12" in diameter pipeline connecting to the District's distribution system in Knox Avenue; a 6" drain line the purpose for which is to connect to a pump for waste; a 6' x 9' chlorination building adjacent to the proposed well for sodium hypochlorite 12.5% storage; and, a 5" conduit, switch gear, and transformer to connect to the existing powerline pole.

- Finding: West Valley Water District's decision to implement this proposed project is a discretionary decision or "project" that requires evaluation under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA). Based on the information in the project Initial Study, the District has made a *preliminary* determination that a Mitigated Negative Declaration will be the appropriate environmental determination for this project to comply with CEQA.
- Initial Study: Copies of the Initial Study can be reviewed at the District's office at 855 W Baseline Rd, Rialto, CA 92376. The Initial Study can also be found at the District's Website: www.wvwd.org. The public review period for the Initial Study began on July 30, 2024 and ended on August 29, 2024.
- Mitigation Measures: All mitigation measures identified in the Initial Study are summarized on beginning on Page 88 of the Initial Study and are proposed for adoption as conditions of the project. These measures will be implemented through a mitigation monitoring and reporting program if the Mitigated Negative Declaration is adopted.

WM	Dra.	oF	ENGINEERINA	10/17/24	
		Title		Date	